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COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR FORM OF GOVERNMENT FOR AIKEN COUNTY

To Approve the Allocation of Funds for Various Non-Profit Agencies from the

RESOLUTION NO. 22-09-148

FY 2023 Council Contingency Fund.

WHEREAS:

1. County Council has received many requests for funding from non-profit agencies operating in Aiken
County; and

2. Council desires to approve certain of these allocations to assist the agencies.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AIKEN COUNTY COUNCIL THAT:

1. County Council approves the following allocations from the FY 2023 Council Contingency Fund:

Agency Amount

Battle of Aiken $1,000

Johnny Wood Park $1,000

Wagener VFW Post 6304 $1,000

Wagener Masonic Lodge 184 $500

Mixon Signs $216

Midland Valley Lions Club $1,000

Adopted at the regular meeting of Aiken County Council on September 20, 2022.

ATTEST:

Katelyn Hayes, Council cm%

SIGNED:

COUNCIL VOTE: Unanimous



Contingency Fund Request Pending:

Organization Dist
Battle of Aiken At-Large, 3 ($200 ea)
2 ($100) 7 ($500)

Johnny Wood Park 5

Wagener VFW Post 6304 1

Wagener Masonic Lodge 184 1

Mixon Signs 2

Midland Valley Lions Club 3

Need

Annual Wild West Fest

Upgrades & repairs to softball field
School outreach programs
Community outreach events
Neighborhood signs for The Retreat

Program funding
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$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$216

$1,000



